CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES FOURTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 6145

BY REPRESENTATIVE BIRON, PER COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 1891

AN ACT CONVERTING THE PROVINCIAL ROAD WHICH STARTS FROM BADIANG IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO THROUGH THE MUNICIPALITY OF DINGLE, AND ENDS AT POBLACION ILAWOD MUNICIPALITY IN THE OF SAN ENRIQUE, TRAVERSING BARANGAYS BADIANG STO. ROSARIO – CAMIROS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANILAO: NAMATAY – CAMAMBUGAN – ILAJAS – MOROBORO IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF DINGLE: AND RUMAGAYRAY -POBLACION II.AWOD IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ENRIQUE, PROVINCE OF ILOILO INTO A NATIONAL ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. The provincial road which starts from Badiang in the
- 2 Municipality of Anilao through the Municipality of Dingle, and ends at
- 3 Poblacion Ilawod in the Municipality of San Enrique traversing barangays
- 4 Badiang Sto. Rosario Camiros in the Municipality of Anilao; Namatay -
- 5 Camambugan Ilajas Moroboro in the Municipality of Dingle; and
- 6 Rumagayray Poblacion Ilawod in the Municipality of San Enrique, Province
- of Iloilo is hereby converted into a national road.

1	SEC. 2. The Secretary of the Department of Public Works and
2	Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders and circulars to implement the
3	provision of this Act.
4	SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication
5	in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,